UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Google Inc., Petitioner

 \mathbf{v}_{\bullet}

Ji-Soo Lee, Patent Owner

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,233,518 IPR2016-00045

MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNERS UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner, Ji-Soo LEE, submits the following mandatory notice:

(1) Real Party-in-Interest

Ji-Soo LEE is the sole owner of U.S. Pat. No. 6,233,518 ("the '518 Patent"). Porto Technology Co. Ltd. ("Porto") is the exclusive licensee of the '518 Patent and the real party in interest.

(2) Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the following judicial and administrative matters could affect, or could be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

```
a. Case No. 2:15-cv-00459 (E.D. Tex.);
```

b. Case No. 2:15-cv-00456 (E.D. Tex.);

c. Case No. 2:15-cv-00458 (E.D. Tex.);

d. Case No. 2:15-cv-00460 (E.D. Tex.); and

e. Case No. 2:15-cv-00457 (E.D. Tex.).

Petitioner has also filed an IPR2016-00022 against U.S. Patent No. 6,532,413, which is also asserted in the above-noted lawsuits.

The '518 Patent has been challenged in the *inter partes* review proceeding IPR2016-00887 filed by Apple Inc.

(3) Lead and Back-up Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jae Youn Kim	Sang Ho Lee
Reg. No. 69,215	Reg. No. 69,723
skim@nkllaw.com	slee@nkllaw.com
Novick, Kim & Lee, PLLC	Novick, Kim & Lee, PLLC
1604 Spring Hill Rd. Suite 320	1604 Spring Hill Rd. Suite 320



Vienna, VA 22182 Vienna, VA 22182

Telephone: 703-546-8554 Facsimile: 703-563-9748

Telephone: 703-546-8554 Facsimile: 703-563-9748

(4) Service

Please address all correspondence in this matter to lead and backup counsel at the address provided above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at docket@nkllaw.com (referencing No. LLK3140047 and cc'ing skim@nkllaw.com and slee@nkllaw.com).

Date: June 10, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/Jae Youn Kim/

Jae Youn Kim Reg. No. 69,215

Novick, Kim & Lee, PLLC 1604 Spring Hill Rd. Suite 320 Vienna, VA 22182 skim@nkllaw.com

Telephone: 703-546-8554 Facsimile: 703-563-9748



IPR2016-00045 U.S. Patent No. 6,233,518

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Under 37 CFR §§ 42.8(b)(4) and 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on June 10, 2016, a complete and entire copy of this updated Mandatory Notice for *Inter Partes* Review IPR2016-00045 is provided to the Petitioner via electronic service by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

IPR19473-0344IP1@fr.com ptabinbound@fr.com

Date: June 10, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Sang Ho Lee/

Sang Ho Lee Reg. No. 69,723

